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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d) and agreement of the parties, Patent Owner 

Teleflex hereby provides notice that a cross-examination deposition of Paul 

Zalesky will take place beginning at 9:00 A.M. CDT on Wednesday, January 13, 

2021 via remote means, and will consist of cross-examination of the opinions 

offered in Exhibit 1755 that was provided in support of briefing regarding 

conception and reduction to practice in IPR Nos. 2020-00126, -00128, -00129, -

00132, -00134, -00135, and -00137. 

The deposition will be taken before a court reporter, notary public, or other 

person authorized by law to administer oaths. The depositions will be recorded 

stenographically and by video. 

Dated:  January 6, 2021.  Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ J. Derek Vandenburgh    

J. Derek Vandenburgh (Lead Counsel) 

Registration No. 32,179 

      Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh 

   & Lindquist, P.A. 

      225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 

      Minneapolis, MN 55402 

      Telephone: (612) 436-9600 

      Facsimile: (612) 436-9650  

Email: DVandenburgh@carlsoncaspers.com  

       

      Lead Counsel for Patent Owner  

      Teleflex Medical Devices S.A.R.L. 

 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


3 
 

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and the agreement of the parties, the 

undersigned certifies that on January 6, 2021, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Patent Owner’s Notice of Deposition of Paul Zalesky was served via 

electronic mail upon the following: 

Cyrus A. Morton (Reg. No. 44,954)  

Sharon Roberg-Perez (Reg. No. 69,600)  

Christopher A. Pinahs (Reg. No. 76,375)  

William E. Manske  

Emily J. Tremblay  

Robins Kaplan LLP  

800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800  

Minneapolis, MN 55401  

Phone: 349-8500  

Fax: 612-339-4181  

Email: Cmorton@robinskaplan.com  

Email: Sroberg-perez@robinskaplan.com  

Email: Cpinahs@robinskaplan.com  

Email: WManske@robinskaplan.com  

Email: ETremblay@robinskaplan.com 

 

 

      /s/ J. Derek Vandenburgh   

J. Derek Vandenburgh (Lead Counsel) 
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